

Mitsuchem Plast Ltd.

(Formerly known as Mitsu Chem Pvt. Ltd.)

329, Gala Complex, Din Dayal Upadhyay Road,
Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080, Maharashtra, INDIA.

T : + 91 22 25920055 F : + 91 22 25920077

E : mcpl@mitsuchem.com W : www.mitsuchem.com

CIN : L25111MH1988PLC048925



Date: November 6, 2020

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Script Code : 540078

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements in respect to Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 published in Business Standard (all editions) and in Mumbai Lakshadeep on November 6, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

FOR MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED

Drishti Thakker

Drishti Thakker
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Manufacturing Units

Unit-I: N-83/84, MIDC, Tarapur,
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.
Maharashtra.

Unit-II: J-237, MIDC, Tarapur,
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.
Maharashtra.

Unit-III: Plot No. 24/11, 24/12, 24/15, 24/8B & 25/1,
Village-Talavali (Lohop) , Post: Majgaon,
Opp. Birla Carbon Ind-P Ltd., Tal. Khalapur,
Dist: Raigad, Pin: 410220. Maharashtra, India.

• Industrial Containers • Furniture Parts • Automotive Parts • Medical Devices etc.

Blow Molding | Injection Molding | Custom Molding

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 CIN-L51216WB1992PLC05629
 Regd. Office: HB-170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 Ph: 033-2334 4148,
 E-mail: info@kaushalya.net
 Website: www.kaushalya.net

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 13th day of November, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at HB-170, Sector III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 inter-alia, to consider following businesses:

1. To consider and take on record the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2020.
 2. Any other business with the permission of the chair.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Lal Gupta
 Company Secretary
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 5th November, 2020

Indiabulls HOUSING FINANCE
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
 Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001,
 CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029
 Email: homeloans@indiabulls.com, Tel: 0124-6681199, Fax: 0124-6681240,
 Website: https://www.indiabullshomeloans.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of **Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited** (the Company) will be held on Wednesday, November 11, 2020, to consider and approve, inter alia, the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

For further details, please visit the website of the Company (https://www.indiabullshomeloans.com) or that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (https://www.nseindia.com) or that of BSE Limited (https://www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
 For **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**
 Sd/-
 Amit Jain
 Company Secretary
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: November 05, 2020

MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED
 CIN: L25111MH1988PLC048925
 Regd. Office: 329, Gala Complex, 3rd Floor, Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080
 Email: investor@mitsuchem.com; Phone No: 022-2592 0055

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended	3 months ended	12 months ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	4,516.67	3,340.20	13,886.72
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional items & tax	406.49	222.20	581.78
3. Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	406.49	222.20	581.78
4. Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax	318.82	135.12	397.51
5. Total comprehensive income for the period	318.82	134.88	396.57
6. Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 Each)	1,207.26	402.42	1,207.26
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			1,810.36
8. Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)	2.64	1.12	3.29
9. Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS)	2.64	1.12	3.29

Extract to Notes :-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. and at the Company's website at www.mitsuchem.com.

2. The Company has migrated to the main Board of BSE Ltd. w.e.f. May 27, 2020, accordingly the Company had not prepared financial results for the previous quarters. However comparative figures of quarter ended September 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 as given above have been prepared by the management after exercising necessary due diligence to ensure financial results reflects true and fair view of Company's affairs.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For **MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED**
 Jagdish Dedhia
 Chairman and Whole-Time Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 5, 2020.

HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED
 (CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265)
 Register office: 2, Ground Floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002
 Tel. No. 022 - 67470380 | email:- rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com | Website:- www.hotelrugby.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2020
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Previous year ended (Audited)
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
Total income from operations (net)	2.84	2.79	3.21	5.63	7.16
Other Income					12.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.91)	(2.99)	(0.78)	(3.90)	(7.90)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.91)	(2.99)	(0.78)	(3.90)	(7.90)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.91)	(2.99)	(0.78)	(3.90)	(7.90)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each per Share)	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					(844.80)
Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.0064)	(0.0209)	(0.0054)	(0.0273)	(0.0552)
Basic Diluted	(0.0064)	(0.0209)	(0.0054)	(0.0273)	(0.0552)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.hotelrugby.co.in) and on the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com.

2) The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 04.11.2020.

3) The Covid 19 Pandemic effected globally as well as India causing significant disturbance in economic activities. Management is expecting that company will recover the carrying amount of assets and liabilities and the values stated in the financial statements will not be affected in near future / long term period.

4) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For **HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED**
 Sd/-
 MAHENDRA THACKER
 CEO & DIRECTOR
 DIN - 01405253
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 04.11.2020

GPT group
GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
 Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 CIN - L21013WB1980PLC032872, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000, Fax - 033 - 4050 7999
 Email: gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Website - www.gptinfra.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020
 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1 Total Revenue from operations	14,325.02	22,416.05	13,134.59
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	787.83	1,005.92	489.13
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	520.72	688.56	374.66
4 Total Comprehensive income for the periods / year	706.95	1,003.00	561.08
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	2,908.60	2,908.60	2,908.60
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
7 Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	1.79*	2.37*	1.29*

1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows : (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
Total Revenue from operations	13,260.43	20,608.50	12,912.74
Profit before taxes form ordinary activities	576.33	685.45	573.04
Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	383.40	459.09	363.96
Total Comprehensive income for the period	383.40	459.09	363.96

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.gptinfra.in.

3 There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 D. P. Tantia
 Chairman
 DIN - 00001341
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 05, 2020

GALLANTT METAL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014
 Telefax: 011-45048767; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: cs@allantt.com; CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350524

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS						CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half-Year ended 30.09.2020	Half-Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half-Year ended 30.09.2020	Half-Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	21,875.76	12,719.51	18,573.12	34,595.27	43,416.33	86,618.87	21,875.76	12,719.51	18,573.12	34,595.27	43,416.33	86,618.87	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	764.20	36.37	(876.12)	800.57	139.61	1,289.02	764.20	36.37	(876.12)	800.57	139.61	1,289.02	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	764.20	36.37	(876.12)	800.57	139.61	1,289.02	764.20	36.37	(876.12)	800.57	139.61	1,289.02	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	425.31	(15.88)	181.03	409.43	852.69	748.23	425.31	(15.88)	181.03	409.43	852.69	748.23	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	425.05	(16.14)	182.85	408.91	855.92	747.20	692.09	410.79	81.80	1102.87	1,400.04	2,242.92	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	8,132.23	
7. Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -													
1. Basic:	0.52	(0.02)	0.22	0.50	1.05	0.92	0.85	0.50	0.10	1.35	1.71	2.76	
2. Diluted:	0.52	(0.02)	0.22	0.50	1.05	0.92	0.85	0.50	0.10	1.35	1.71	2.76	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 (UFR) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UFR is available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchanges of India Limited - www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.gallantt.com

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 4th November, 2020. UFR have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GALLANTT METAL LIMITED
 C.P. Agrawal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 01814318)
 Date: 4th November, 2020
 Place: New Delhi

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014
 Telefax: 011-41645392; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: nitesh@gallantt.com; CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350523

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS						CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half-Year ended 30.09.2020	Half-Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half-Year ended 30.09.2020	Half-Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,172.24	18,176.47	22,646.34	40,348.71	53,800.16	1,05,619.29	22,172.24	18,176.47	22,646.34	40,348.71	53,800.16	1,05,619.29	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,179.61	2,297.11	(454.37)	3,476.72	2,359.58	6,488.19	1,179.61	2,297.11	(454.37)	3,476.72	2,359.58	6,488.19	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,179.61	2,297.11	(454.37)	3,476.72	2,359.58	6,488.19	1,179.61	2,297.11	(454.37)	3,476.72	2,359.58	6,488.19	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,036.84	1,659.48	(397.81)	2,696.32	2,110.25	5,812.42	1,036.84	1,659.48	(397.81)	2,696.32	2,110.25	5,812.42	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,039.85	1,662.50	(393.51)	2,702.34	2,118.83	5,824.46	1,246.12	1,654.66	(304.78)	2,900.77	2,534.18	6,068.11	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	2,823.61	
7. Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -													
1. Basic:	0.37	0.59	(0.14)	0.95	0.75	2.06	0.44	0.58	(0.11)	1.03	0.89	2.14	
2. Diluted:	0.37	0.59	(0.14)	0.95	0.75	2.06	0.44	0.58	(0.11)	1.03	0.89	2.14	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 (UFR) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UFR is available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchanges of India Limited - www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.gallantt.com

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 4th November, 2020. UFR have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
 C.P. Agrawal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 01814318)
 Date: 4th November, 2020
 Place: New Delhi

MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi- 110052
 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020401 Tel.: +91 124 4698400, Fax.: +91 124 4698450
 e-mail: investor@mindacorporation.com, Website : www.sparkminda.com

EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2020	30 June 2020	30 September 2019	30 September 2020	30 September 2019	31 March 2020
	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1. Total Income from operations	65,610	17,796	55,853	83,406	1,14,260	2,22,256
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax and Exceptional items) (a)	3,661	(4,525)	4,789	(864)	9,274	17,493
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before Tax and Exceptional items) (b)	-	94	(576)	94	(1,774)	(3,605)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) (a+b)	3,661	(4,431)	4,213	(770)	7,500	13,888
5. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	(29,329)
6. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from Continuing Operations (A)	2,582	(3,634)	4,314	(1,052)	7,409	13,556
7. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from Discontinued Operations (including Exceptional items) (B)	-	94	(599)	94	(1,574)	(33,537)
8. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional items) (A+B)	2,582	(3,540)	3,715	(958)	5,835	(19,981)
9. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,446	(3,730)	3,551	(1,284)	5,617	(19,444)
10. Equity Share Capital	4,532	4,530	4,527	4,532	4,527	4,530
11. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Audited Balance sheet of Previous Years)						92,984
12. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations) not annualized						
a) Basic (in ₹)	1.16	(1.59)	1.67	(0.43)	2.63	(8.98)
b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.14	(1.59)	1.63	(0.43)	2.57	(8.98)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2020	30 June 2020	30 September 2019	30 September 2020	30 September 2019	31 March 2020
	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1. Total Income	64,311	17,813	53,941	82,124	1,11,024	2,17,842
2. Profit / (Loss) before taxes	3,704	(3,775)	4,401	(71)	8,585	(20,075)
3. Profit / (Loss) for the period after taxes	2,691	(2,872)	3,981	(181)	6,806	(24,102)

NOTES:

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 05 November, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.

2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September, 2020, filed with the Stock

